SMD Transient Voltage Suppressor
TV 10B5V0-HF Thru. TV 10B430-HFJ J
Reverse Voltage: 5.0 ~ 43 Volts
Peak Pulse Power: 1000 Watts
RoHS Device
Features
   -Glass passivated chip.
   -Low leakage.

VC (V)
Marking
Part No.
Reverse
Leakage
IR (uA)
Peak
Voltage
VRWM (V)
6.40 7.00 10 800 5.0 108.70 9.2
6.67 7.37 10 800 6.0 97.09 10.3
7.22 7.98 10 500 6.5 89.29 11.2
TVJ10B5V0J(B)-HF
TVJ10B6V0J(B)-HF
TVJ10B6V5J(B)-HF
TVJ10B7V0J(B)-HF 7.78 8.60 10 200 7.0 83.33 12.0
TVJ10B180J(B)-HF 20.00 22.10 1 18.0 34.25 29.2
TVJ10B200J(B)-HF 22.20 24.50 1 20.0 30.86 32.4
TVJ10B220J(B)-HF 24.40 26.90 1 22.0 28.17 35.5
TVJ10B190J(B)-HF 21.10 23.30 1 19.0 32.49 30.8
TVJ10B140J(B)-HF 15.60 17.20 1 14.0 43.10 23.2
TVJ10B150J(B)-HF 16.70 18.50 1 15.0 40.98 24.4
TVJ10B160J(B)-HF 17.80 19.70 1 16.0 38.46 26.0
TVJ10B170J(B)-HF 18.90 20.90 1 17.0 36.23 27.6
TVJ10B100J(B)-HF 11.10 12.30 1 10.0 58.82 17.0
TVJ10B110J(B)-HF 12.20 13.50 1 11.0 54.95 18.2
TVJ10B120J(B)-HF 13.30 14.70 1 12.0 50.25 19.9
TVJ10B130J(B)-HF 14.40 15.90 1 13.0 46.51 21.5
TVJ10B7V5J(B)-HF 8.33 9.21 1 100 7.5 77.52 12.9
TVJ10B8V0J(B)-HF 8.89 9.83 1 50 8.0 73.53 13.6
TVJ10B8V5J(B)-HF 9.44 10.40 1 10 8.5 69.44 14.4
TVJ10B9V0J(B)-HF 10.00 11.10 1 5.0 9.0 64.94 15.4
 (V)  (V) (mA)
Breakdown voltage
AKE
AKG

Code
Device
Min. ITMax.
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
1.0
TVJ10B330J(B)-HF 36.70 40.60 1 33.0 18.76 53.3
TVJ10B400J(B)-HF 44.40 49.10 1 40.0 15.50 64.5
TVJ10B430J(B)-HF 47.80 52.80 1 43.0 14.41 69.4
TVJ10B360J(B)-HF 40.00 44.20 1 36.0 17.21 58.1
TVJ10B240J(B)-HF 26.70 29.50 1 24.0 25.71 38.9
TVJ10B260J(B)-HF 28.90 31.90 1 26.0 23.75 42.1
TVJ10B280J(B)-HF 31.10 34.40 1 28.0 22.03 45.4
TVJ10B300J(B)-HF 33.30 36.80 1 30.0 20.66 48.4
AMM
AMP
AMR
AMT